(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING HAL034026 08/18/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2601 REYNOLDA ROAD **BRIGHTON GARDENS OF WINSTON SALEM** WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 000 Initial Comments C 000 Report of Biennial Construction Survey by Dennis Harrell and Billy Bryant on 8-18-2015. Records indicate this facility was first licensed or submitted as a Home for the Aged on 6-24-1997, serving 115 residents with 26 of those in a Special Care Unit. Therefore, the facility must meet the 1996 and the applicable portions of the 2005 Rules for the Licensing of Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds, and the 1996 NC State Building Code with 1997 revisions, Section 409.1 Group I, Unrestrained Occupancy. Deficiencies were noted which will require a plan of correction. C 101 C 101 Existing Licensed Fac- No less than '71 Rules SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0301 APPLICATION OF PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS The physical plant requirements for each adult care home shall be applied as follows: (2) Except where otherwise specified, existing licensed facilities or portions of existing licensed facilities shall meet licensure and code requirements in effect at the time of construction. change in service or bed count, addition, renovation, or alteration; however in no case shall the requirements for any licensed facility where no addition or renovation has been made, be less than those requirements found in the 1971 "Minimum and Desired Standards and Regulations" for "Homes for the Aged and Infirm", copies of which are available at the Division of Health Service Regulation, 701 Barbour Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina, 27603 at no cost; This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01			SURVEY PLETED
		71. 501251110. 1			
	HAL034026	B. WING		08/	18/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	,		
BRIGHTON GARDENS OF WI	NSTON SALEM	'NOLDA ROA N SALEM, NC			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
the requirements of Code as relates to a A. Section 1012.6 emergency release nurse station that is to all the magnetical doors in the facility. emergency release an evacuation in an Finding includes: There was no centroprovided to unlock a locked doors, the magnetic demain dining room. B. Section 1012.6 required emergency locking type, all state release switch keys release keys or to know switch could delay demergency. Findings include: a. Most staff in the carry emergency reb. More than one know the magnetic locks. The magnetic locks had a key to the interest at the courtyard. C. Section 1012.6 emergency release feet of each locked an emerg	vation the facility did not meet f the 1996 NC State Building Special (magnetic) Locking. 6.1. 4. D. requires an switch to be located at the scapable of interrupting power ally or electronically locked Failure to provide a central switch could delay or prevent a emergency release switch the several magnetically hagnetically locked Special ectronically locked gate off the ff must carry emergency s." Failure to carry emergency know which key fits which for prevent an evacuation in an Special Care Unit did not elease switch keys. The sequired to release all sequired to release all one staff believed that she erior release switches but it se switch at the exterior gate	C 101			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL034026	B. WING		08/	18/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON GARDENS OF WIR	NSTON SALEM 2601 REY	DRESS, CITY, S YNOLDA ROA I SALEM, NO			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 101	at the electronically main dining room. D. Section 1012.6. diagram and system provided under glast panel. Finding includes: There was no wiring component location panel. E. Section 1012.6. electronically locked activation of the fire Finding includes: At the time of the sit the electronically locked activation of the sit the electronically locked activation of the electronically locked activation of the sit the electronically locked activation of the electronical locked activation	locked gate located off the 1. 4.C. requires a wiring as component map to be as adjacent to the fire alarm g diagram or system a map located at the fire alarm 1.1 requires all magnetically or d doors to unlock upon	C 101			
C 111	SECTION .0300 - F 10A NCAC 13F .03 CONSTRUCTION(f) The facility shall fire and building sat	DESIGN AND have current sanitation and fety inspection reports which in the home and available for	C 111			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

BWHE21 If continuation sheet 3 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL034026	B. WING		08/	18/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON GARDENS OF WII	NSTON SALEM 2601 R	ADDRESS, CITY, S EYNOLDA ROA ON SALEM, NO	AD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 111	annual Sanitation Ir building could not be	ge 3 of documents, the required nspection report for the e located. Buildings must be oved annually by the local	C 111			
C 164	SECTION .0300 - F 10A NCAC 13F .03 FURNISHINGS (a) Adult care home (1) have walls, ceil coverings kept clea (2) have no chronic (3) have furniture of (e) This Rule shall facilities. This Rule is not me Based on observati unpleasant odor in The exhaust fan wa	es shall: ings, and floors or floor n and in good repair; c unpleasant odors; clean and in good repair; apply to new and existing				
C 166	SECTION .0300 - F 10A NCAC 13F .03 FURNISHINGS (a) Adult care home (5) be maintained i orderly manner, fre hazards;	O6 HOUSEKEEPING AND es shall: n an uncluttered, clean and e of all obstructions and apply to new and existing	C 166			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM BWHE21 If continuation sheet 4 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL034026		B. WING		08/	18/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
BRIGHTON GARDENS OF WINSTON SALEM 2601 REYNOLDA ROAD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 166	66 Continued From page 4			C 166			
	had been allowed to traps allow noxious possibly harmful ba Findings include: The floor trap in the	on, at least one was become dry. Dry v, combustible odors cteria to enter the factorial error and content to enter the good of the content to enter the error of the content to enter the content to the	vaste and cility. " area				
C 189	Building Equipment	Maintained Safe, O	perating	C 189			
	mechanical, and plu care home shall be operating condition (k) This Rule shall facilities with the ex	11 OTHER d all fire safety, elecumbing equipment ir maintained in a safe	an adult and isting n (e)				
	emergency light #0- would not work whe emergency lights th	et as evidenced by: vation, the battery po 4 near the vending n en tested. Battery po at will not work prop ould endanger the res	nachines owered erly for at				
	are prevented from resist the passage of doors that do not cl present the possibil one space can quick the remainder of the Findings include but		latching to Corridor latch gins in ridor and				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		HAL034026	B. WING		08/18/2015	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
BRIGHT	ON GARDENS OF WI	NSTON SALEM	NOLDA ROAN SALEM, NO			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 189	held open by a week b. The door to the resident laundry, w was propped open c. The latch strike the 3rd floor reside paper towels, d. One pair of door was missing the late e. The same pair of cave" closed with a between the doors, f. One pair of door Kitchen closed with between the doors, g. The pair of door Services closed with between the doors, h. The door to the open by a wedge, i. The door to the open by a wedge, j. The door to the open by a mechani l. The magnets for dining room doors One door is wedge with a mechanical ' m. The latch was r dining room in Spe 3. Based on obser stairwell #4 was pro wanderer alarm at disconnecting the p propped open and	supply room off the 3rd floor hich also houses an A/C unit, with several folding chairs, to the same supply room off int laundry was disabled with res to the 3rd floor "man cave" ich and strike, of doors to the 3rd floor "man a large gap of about ½ inch is to the 2nd floor Country in a large gap of about ½ inch is to the 2nd floor Therapy in a large gap of about ½ inch is to the 2nd floor Therapy in a large gap of about ½ inch is to the 2nd floor Therapy in a large gap of about ½ inch is to the 2nd floor Therapy in a large gap of about ½ inch is to the 2nd floor Therapy in a large gap of about ½ inch is to the 2nd floor Therapy in a large gap of about ½ inch is to the 2nd floor Therapy in Special Care was held cal "kick-down," in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen, the other is held open is held open is held open in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen, the other is held open is held open in Special Care. In Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing on the doors to the cial Care. In Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing. It is a dopen in Special Care are missing and the special Care are are missing and the special Care				

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation						,
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING: 01		COMPLETED		
HAL034026		B. WING		08/18/2015		
						0.2010
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
BRIGHT	ON GARDENS OF WII	NSTON SALEM	NOLDA ROA			
		WINSTON	SALEM, NO	27106		T
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		COMPLETE DATE
		,		DEFICIENCY)		
C 189	Continued From pa	900 6	C 189			
C 109	Continued From pa	ige o	C 109			
	Note: This defic	iency was corrected during the				
	survey.					
		rvation, the building was not				
		e manner by not properly				
		nedical oxygen cylinders. This dents, staff and visitors if				
		ing their valves, propelling the				
		g it into a dangerous projectile.				
	Findings include bu					
	_	e medical oxygen cylinders				
		oproved beverage crates in				
	rooms 324 and 345					
		al oxygen cylinders were stored				
		ner in rooms 225, 324 and				
	341,					
		e medical oxygen cylinders				
		n shelves in the 2nd floor				
	storage room,	cal oxygen cylinder was stored				
		ner in the 3rd floor storage				
	room.	ner in the 3rd floor storage				
	100111.					
	5. Based on obser	vation the required one-hour				
		or ceilings were compromised				
	in locations. Holes	and penetrations that are not				
	sealed with materia	als approved for use in				
		construction present the				
		e that begins in one space can				
		ther areas of the facility.				
	Findings include:	uit alaaya through the sailing of				
		iit sleeve through the ceiling of				
	the "cage" room, b. A listed 3 inch fire collar not properly attached					
	to the ceiling in the					
	to the coming in the					
	6. Based on obser	vation, the GFCI type				
		athroom off room 259 would				
		d. GFCI type receptacles that				
do not work properly present a shock or						

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM BWHE21 If continuation sheet 7 of 8

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		COMPLETED	
		HAL034026	B. WING		08/18	3/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	_	
BRIGHTON GARDENS OF WINSTON SALEM 2601 REYNOLDA ROAD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 7	C 189			
	electrocution risk.					
C 199	Exhaust Ventilation		C 199			
	provided with exhautwo cubic feet per na requirement does no before April 1, 1984 these specified spa (1) soiled linen stor (2) soil utility room; (3) bathrooms and (4) housekeeping (5) laundry area. (k) This Rule shall facilities with the exwhich shall not apple. This Rule is not measured by the Based on observation maintain required expending exhaustration in the state of the shall possible in the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple. This Rule is not measured exhaustration of the shall not apple.	ed in this Paragraph shall be ust ventilation at the rate of ninute per square foot. This iot apply to facilities licensed with natural ventilation in ces: rage; toilet rooms; closets; and apply to new and existing ception of Paragraph (e) ly to existing facilities.				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM